
Recommended Funding List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water           
Managment (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation  

February 10, 2020 

 

Disclaimer: The Recommended Award, Cost Share, and Total Proposal Cost are all estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the 
executed agreement can be less than the Recommended Award amount listed here based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. DWR staff may determine certain projects/tasks are not eligible or do not meet the 
requirements outlined in the 2019 IRWM Guidelines and Round 1 Implementation Grant Proposal Solicitation Package (PSP) and are subject to change.  

Funding Area: North Coast                
IRWM Region: North Coast Applicant: County of Humboldt               
Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing Agency Type Primary Benefit DAC Project Funding Requested Recommended Award Notes 

Contract Administration Humboldt County Public Agency     $763,200 $763,200 - 

Water Storage Project * Blue Lake Rancheria Federally Recognized Indian 
Tribe 

Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$382,085 $382,085 A 

Water Supply Enhancement Project Briceland Community Services District Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$1,076,625 $1,076,625 - 

California Street Sewer Replacement City of Ferndale Public Agency Flood Damage 
Reduction X 

$326,750 $326,750 - 

Improving Willits Water Supply Reliability and 
Drought Resiliency with Groundwater and 
Conjunctive Use 

City of Willits Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$551,156 $551,156 - 

Collection System and Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Improvements Covelo Community Services District Public Agency Water Quality X $750,000 $750,000 - 

Onsite Emergency Power Supply for Sanitary Sewer 
Lift Stations Del Norte County Service Area No. 1 Public Agency Operational 

Efficiency X 
$807,641 $807,641 - 

Kenny Creek Instream Habitat Enhancement Project Eel River Watershed Improvement 
Group Non-profit Organization Fishery 

Improvements X 
$176,077 $176,077 - 

Water Tank Seismic Retrofit Project * Fieldbrook Glendale Community 
Services District Public Agency Water Supply 

Reliability X 
$314,744 $314,744 B 

Rainwater Catchment Rebate and Streamflow 
Enhancement Pilot Project * 

Gold Ridge Resource Conservation 
District Public Agency Water Supply 

Reliability   
$420,324 $420,324 A, D 

Ranney Collector 2 Rehabilitation Project * Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$600,000 $600,000 A 

Water Distribution System Replacement Project * Lewiston Community Services District Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$1,073,273 $1,073,273 B 

Lower Mattole River and Estuary Enhancement 
Project Phase II Mattole Restoration Council Non-profit Organization Fishery 

Improvements X 
$656,165 $656,165 - 

Water System Improvements Project * Newell County Water District Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$461,607 $461,607 A 

Water Tank Replacement Project Pacific Reefs Water District Public Agency Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$386,274 $386,274 - 



Recommended Funding List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water           
Managment (IRWM) Implementation Grant Solicitation  

February 10, 2020 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency Implementing Agency Type Primary Benefit DAC Project Funding Requested Recommended Award Notes 

Drought and Emergency Water Project Sanctuary Forest Inc. Non-profit Organization Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$558,501 $558,501 - 

Scott River Headwaters Forest Health, Fire Safety, 
and Water Quality Improvement Project * Scott River Watershed Council Non-profit Organization Water Quality- 

Sediment X 
$632,370 $632,370 C 

Water System Emergency Generator Project * Smith River Community Services District Public Utility Water Supply 
Reliability X 

$322,445 $322,445 E 

South Fork Trinity River – Spring Run Chinook 
Salmon Restoration Project – Phase II 

Watershed Research and Training 
Center Non-profit Organization Ecosystem 

Restoration X 
$832,495 $832,495 - 

Sewer Improvements Project Weaverville Sanitary District Public Agency Water Quality X $691,000 $691,000 - 

Upgrading Critical Infrastructure to Support 
Resource Recovery in the Blue Creek Sanctuary * Yurok Tribe Federally Recognized Indian 

Tribe 
Water Quality- 
Sediment X 

$937,268 $937,268 C 

  TOTAL: $12,720,000 $12,720,000  
 

 

    
 

 

* Draft Recommended Awards are conditional based upon confirmation of eligibility. See notes below for outstanding eligibility issues. If requested documentation is not submitted within 30 calendar days of the date the draft funding list is 
posted to the public, project may be deemed ineligible and funding award may be adjusted, or final awards may be made on a conditional basis pending submittal of such documentation prior to agreement execution at DWR’s discretion. See 
PSP for details regarding required documentation.  

Notes: 

A— Project directly affects groundwater levels and/or quality. Submit applicable documentation regarding Groundwater Management Compliance and California Statewide Groundwater Elevation Monitoring Program (CASGEM) compliance. 

B— Project may directly affect groundwater levels and/or quality. Submit additional justification regarding why project does not directly affect groundwater levels and/or quality or submit applicable documentation regarding Groundwater 
Management Compliance and CASGEM compliance.  

C— Project is a stormwater and/or dry weather runoff capture project. Submit applicable documentation regarding Stormwater Management Plan Compliance. 

D— Project may be a stormwater and/or dry weather runoff capture project. Submit additional justification regarding why project is not a stormwater and/or dry weather runoff project or submit applicable documentation regarding Stormwater 
Management Plan Compliance. 

E— Project sponsor is a Mutual Water Company or Public Utility. Provide justification that the project has a clear and definite public purpose that benefits the customers of the water system or other public utility and not the investors.  

 

General Proposal Score: DAC Proposal Score: 

25 22 

Non-State Cost Share:  Other Cost Share: Total Proposal 
Cost: 

$420,488  $7,372,101  $20,512,589  




